
LOUISIANA STATE POLICE  

MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - RIVERBOATS

FOR THE MONTH OF: MARCH 2020

Riverboat Opening No. of Total Total Total Last Month's Same Month

Licensees  Date Gaming Days Admissions AGR Fees Due AGR Prior Year AGR

BOOMTOWN BOSSIER 10/04/96 16 33,065 $2,513,822 $540,472 $4,097,311 $5,667,536

ELDORADO RESORT 12/20/00 16 69,656 $4,369,687 $939,483 $8,753,308 $11,555,257

HORSESHOE 07/09/94 16 54,116 $6,381,573 $1,372,038 $16,155,052 $18,180,803

DIAMONDJACKS 05/20/94 16 26,735 $1,771,803 $380,938 $3,283,497 $4,177,786

SAM'S TOWN 05/20/04 16 41,609 $3,140,879 $675,289 $6,685,865 $7,865,194

MARGARITAVILLE 06/13/13 16 80,136 $6,492,939 $1,395,982 $13,814,395 $16,007,979

ISLE LAKE CHARLES 07/29/95 16 35,647 $3,851,286 $828,027 $7,646,745 $10,127,120

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES 05/23/05 16 108,098 $10,762,006 $2,313,831 $23,044,103 $28,684,243

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES 12/06/14 16 138,989 $11,980,485 $2,575,804 $27,760,525 $29,068,859

AMELIA BELLE 05/16/07 16 18,978 $1,601,241 $344,267 $3,860,329 $4,363,108

BOOMTOWN N.O. 08/06/94 16 44,503 $4,958,140 $1,066,000 $10,737,717 $11,681,659

TREASURE CHEST 09/05/94 16 34,727 $4,224,698 $908,310 $9,505,818 $10,267,582

BELLE OF B.R. 09/30/94 16 15,936 $1,381,277 $296,975 $2,295,979 $3,229,665

HOLLYWOOD  B.R. 12/28/94 16 28,581 $2,509,180 $539,474 $4,451,451 $5,745,138

L'AUBERGE BATON ROUGE 09/01/12 16 47,075 $6,136,599 $1,319,369 $13,388,692 $14,659,242

Riverboat Total  777,851 $72,075,616 $15,496,257 $155,480,786 $181,281,173

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - RIVERBOATS

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2019 - MARCH 31, 2020
 

  

Riverboat Opening FYTD FYTD FYTD

Licensees  Date Admissions Total AGR Fee Remittance

BOOMTOWN BOSSIER 10/04/96 502,499 35,469,947 7,626,039

ELDORADO RESORT 12/20/00 1,214,377 73,046,352 15,704,966

HORSESHOE 07/09/94 957,480 129,337,224 27,807,503

DIAMONDJACKS 05/20/94 412,715 25,826,118 5,552,615

SAM'S TOWN 05/20/04 702,894 52,435,274 11,273,584

MARGARITAVILLE 06/13/13 1,363,451 111,414,159 23,954,044

ISLE LAKE CHARLES 07/29/95 583,817 61,653,831 13,255,574

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES 05/23/05 2,026,372 207,857,702 44,689,406

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES 12/06/14 2,635,500 219,470,641 47,186,188

AMELIA BELLE 05/16/07 345,922 29,818,692 6,411,019

BOOMTOWN N.O. 08/06/94 774,715 82,125,570 17,656,998

TREASURE CHEST 09/05/94 652,444 74,125,064 15,936,889

BELLE OF B.R. 09/30/94 245,730 18,509,339 3,979,508

HOLLYWOOD  B.R. 12/28/94 436,808 36,742,546 7,899,647

L'AUBERGE BATON ROUGE 09/01/12 843,344 106,324,988 22,859,872

Riverboat Total 13,698,068 $1,264,157,450 $271,793,852

July 2018 - March 2019 15,802,746 $1,405,219,843 $302,122,266

FY 19/20 - FY 18/19 (2,104,678) (141,062,393) (30,328,414)

-13.3% -10.0% -10.0%


